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Individual	Top	Times

Number	of	Top	Times:	All			Convert	To:	Yards		Print:	Yards

P/F/STime Name Age/Yr

Girls   50 Free
1 1/12/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ CarrollACHSSchuyler A Gock 11   25.16 Y B F
2 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODRiley E Sheehan 11   26.50 Y B F
3 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSKathryn Yuknek 12   26.72 Y B F
4 1/3/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RidleyMBAPClaire McBlain 12   26.75 Y B F
5 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSBrynne L U'Selis 11   26.90 Y B F
6 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipPALAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 09   27.56 Y B F
7 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSMadison Gibson 09   27.72 Y B F
8 1/28/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ Bonner-PrendieLCHSGrace K Picozzi 10   27.74 Y B F
9 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieCOHSTiffany Moore 12   28.05 Y B F

10 2/1/2020 2020 Little Flower @ Hubert'sMCDLeah M Hueber 12x28.09 Y B F
11 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSMary M Picozzi 12   28.22 Y B F
12 12/6/2019 2020 LittleFlower @ LansdaleCatholicLCHSMadeline C McGovern 10   28.36 Y B F
13 1/10/2020 2020 Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPGrace McBlain 09   28.42 Y B F
14 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMJenna Makuen 09   28.45 Y B F
15 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMAlice Padula 09   28.49 Y B F
16 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetCOHSKyleigh Devenney 12   28.67 Y B F
17 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMSofia Pejcic 11   28.98 Y B F
18 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipSLALucy Silverman 10   29.00 Y B F
19 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPMadeline Reavey 10   29.31 Y B F
20 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSEmily M McGovern 11   29.32 Y B F
21 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODDeirdre C Harney 12   29.38 Y B F
22 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSSarah Kelly 10   29.39 Y B F
23 1/12/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ CarrollLCHSBrielle U'Selis 09x29.40 Y B F
24 1/17/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSSheila Bennetta 11   29.41 Y B F
25 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODMeagan Muhlig 11   29.55 Y B F
26 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPAbby Blemings 09   29.81 Y B F
27 1/23/2020 2020 Roman-Hallahan @ O'HaraCOHSAnastasia Ciminera 10   29.82 Y B F
28 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodWOODSuzy N Hercher 11   30.05 Y B F
29 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODTeresa R Fernandes 11   30.17 Y B F
30 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09   30.69 Y B F
31 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodWOODLindsey B Newman 09x30.87 Y B F
32 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSBridget Bennetta 12   31.27 Y B F
33 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODKelsey P Newman 12x31.33 Y B F
34 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODNora A Hetzel 11   31.37 Y B F
35 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipRUSHSarah Yellin 09   31.43 Y B F
36 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODKate E Waltrich 10   31.48 Y B F
37* 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODErin G Leonard 12   31.56 Y B F
37* 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMJustine Kroll 10   31.56 Y B F
39 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODAnna J Leonard 10x31.57 Y B F
40* 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODOlivia C Liebsch 12x31.90 Y B F
40* 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODAva L Liebsch 09x31.90 Y B F
42 1/27/2020 2020 Hallahan @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPHailey Bierling 11   31.96 Y B F
43 1/27/2020 2020 Hallahan @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPIsabella Peterson 10   32.00 Y B F
44 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPMaggie Blemings 12   32.02 Y B F
45 2/1/2020 2020 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSJulia Wilson 09   32.03 Y B F
46 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSCaroline D Primus 12   32.04 Y B F
47 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSJordan Morrisey 10   32.09 Y B F

Girls   100 Free
1 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPClaire McBlain 12   57.54 Y B F
2 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSBrynne L U'Selis 11   58.17 Y B F
3 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODRiley E Sheehan 11   58.21 Y B F
4 1/17/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSKathryn Yuknek 12   59.10 Y B F
5 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSMadison Gibson 09   59.74 Y B F
6 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPGrace McBlain 09 1:00.72 Y B F
7 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSMary M Picozzi 12 1:02.56 Y B F
8 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSEmily M McGovern 11 1:03.50 Y B F
9 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODMeagan Muhlig 11 1:03.57 Y B F

10 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSRylie Pellegrino 09 1:03.68 Y B F
11 12/6/2019 2020 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSSchuyler A Gock 11 1:04.11 Y B F
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12 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODTeresa Johnston 09 1:04.14 Y B F
13 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODDeirdre C Harney 12 1:04.32 Y B F
14 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSHannah Walkowiak 09 1:04.91 Y B F
15 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSKathleen O'Hanlon 10 1:05.30 Y B F
16 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMAlice Padula 09 1:05.59 Y B F
17 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09 1:05.64 Y B F
18 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODSuzy N Hercher 11 1:06.47 Y B F
19 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetCOHSAva Devenney 09 1:06.75 Y B F
20 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodCOHSSarah Kelly 10 1:06.85 Y B F
21 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODNora A Hetzel 11 1:07.12 Y B F
22 2/1/2020 2020 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSOlivia Dessus 09 1:07.15 Y B F
23 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMJenna Makuen 09 1:07.75 Y B F
24 12/16/2019 2020 O'Hara @ RyanCOHSMaeve Bieter 11 1:08.84 Y B F
25 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODAnna J Leonard 10x1:08.86 Y B F
26 2/4/2020 2020 Carroll @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPHailey Bierling 11 1:09.00 Y B F
27 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODKelsey P Newman 12x1:09.17 Y B F
28 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetCOHSKyleigh Devenney 12 1:09.33 Y B F
29 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODKate E Waltrich 10x1:09.47 Y B F
30 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSAnastasia Ciminera 10 1:09.51 Y B F
31 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODAva L Liebsch 09x1:09.55 Y B F

Girls   200 Free
1 1/14/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RyanMBAPGrace McBlain 09 2:04.13 Y B F
2 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPClaire McBlain 12 2:07.23 Y B F
3 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMMaia R McAllister 12 2:07.51 Y B F
4 1/28/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ Bonner-PrendieLCHSBrynne L U'Selis 11 2:11.48 Y B F
5 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODBrigid M Hayes 11 2:12.27 Y B F
6 12/6/2019 2020 LittleFlower @ LansdaleCatholicLCHSEmily M McGovern 11 2:12.30 Y B F
7 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPArlene Sequeira 12x2:13.55 Y B F
8 12/16/2019 2020 O'Hara @ RyanCOHSKathryn Yuknek 12 2:16.53 Y B F
9 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODNora A Hetzel 11 2:17.65 Y B F

10 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSGrace K Picozzi 10 2:17.90 Y B F
11 12/6/2019 2020 Carroll @ Upper DarbyACHSSchuyler A Gock 11 2:19.09 Y B F
12 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieCOHSRylie Pellegrino 09 2:19.20 Y B F
13 1/14/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Hubert'sCOHSMadison Gibson 09 2:19.24 Y B F
14 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09 2:19.81 Y B F
15 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODTeresa R Fernandes 11 2:19.83 Y B F
16 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODDeirdre C Harney 12 2:20.36 Y B F
17 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODTeresa Johnston 09 2:20.59 Y B F
18 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODMeagan Muhlig 11 2:21.08 Y B F
19 2/6/2020 2020 Lanadale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSFaith Morrisey 10 2:21.15 Y B F
20 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodCOHSMaeve Bieter 11 2:24.95 Y B F
21 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSKathleen O'Hanlon 10 2:25.15 Y B F
22 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPMadeline Reavey 10 2:26.95 Y B F
23 1/23/2020 2020 Roman-Hallahan @ O'HaraCOHSCiara Lacey 10 2:28.47 Y B F
24 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetWOODSuzy N Hercher 11 2:28.85 Y B F
25 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODKate E Waltrich 10 2:28.99 Y B F

Girls   500 Free
1 1/3/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RidleyMBAPClaire McBlain 12 5:30.14 Y B F
2 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODBrigid M Hayes 11 5:46.14 Y B F
3 1/3/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ RyanLCHSEmily M McGovern 11 5:49.02 Y B F
4 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSKathryn Yuknek 12 6:02.19 Y B F
5 1/10/2020 2020 Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPGrace McBlain 09 6:03.65 Y B F
6 2/6/2020 2020 Lanadale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSFaith Morrisey 10 6:05.85 Y B F
7 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSBrynne L U'Selis 11 6:09.06 Y B F
8 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSKathleen O'Hanlon 10 6:14.05 Y B F
9 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09 6:15.61 Y B F

10 1/17/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSMadison Gibson 09 6:16.28 Y B F
11 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODMeagan Muhlig 11 6:16.63 Y B F
12 2/4/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Merion MercyCOHSCiara Lacey 10 6:17.64 Y B F
13 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODDeirdre C Harney 12 6:19.90 Y B F
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14 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipPALACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 09 6:23.14 Y B F
15 1/14/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Hubert'sCOHSRylie Pellegrino 09 6:23.90 Y B F
16 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodWOODNora A Hetzel 11 6:25.89 Y B F
17 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODTeresa Johnston 09x6:32.50 Y B F
18 1/23/2020 2020 Roman-Hallahan @ O'HaraCOHSOlivia Dessus 09 6:34.09 Y B F
19 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODKate E Waltrich 10x6:36.60 Y B F
20 1/12/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ CarrollACHSSchuyler A Gock 11 6:37.12 Y B F
21 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPMadeline Reavey 10 6:39.30 Y B F

Girls   100 Back
1 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMSofia Pejcic 11 1:04.16 Y B F
2 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODTeresa R Fernandes 11x1:07.03 Y B F
3 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPGrace McBlain 09 1:07.17 Y B F
4 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodCOHSMadison Gibson 09 1:08.84 Y B F
5 1/14/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RyanMBAPMadeline Reavey 10 1:11.46 Y B F
6 1/14/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Hubert'sCOHSTiffany Moore 12 1:12.49 Y B F
7 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODTeresa Johnston 09 1:13.37 Y B F
8 2/1/2020 2020 Hallahan @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09x1:13.78 Y B F
9 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSBrielle U'Selis 09 1:14.20 Y B F

10 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetCOHSHannah Walkowiak 09 1:14.21 Y B F
11 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodLCHSFaith Morrisey 10 1:15.26 Y B F
12 2/8/2020 2020 District 12 Last Chance MeetCOHSMaeve Bieter 11 1:15.34 Y B F

Girls   100 Breast
1 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODBrigid M Hayes 11 1:14.79 Y B F
2 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipPALAAlexa Girasole-Culhane 09 1:16.29 Y B F
3 2/1/2020 2020 Little Flower @ Hubert'sMCDLeah M Hueber 12x1:17.59 Y B F
4 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODRiley E Sheehan 11x1:17.95 Y B F
5 1/28/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Bonner-PrendieCOHSRylie Pellegrino 09 1:19.56 Y B F
6 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSGrace K Picozzi 10 1:20.88 Y B F
7 2/6/2020 2020 Lanadale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSEmily M McGovern 11 1:23.71 Y B F
8 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSOlivia Dessus 09 1:24.56 Y B F

Girls   100 Fly
1 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipMSTRMMaia R McAllister 12 1:01.51 Y B F
2 1/14/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RyanMBAPGrace McBlain 09 1:04.31 Y B F
3 1/23/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ Upper DarbyMBAPClaire McBlain 12 1:04.61 Y B F
4 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODMeagan Muhlig 11 1:07.01 Y B F
5 1/19/2020 2020 Wood @ CarrollWOODTeresa R Fernandes 11 1:12.34 Y B F
6 1/10/2020 2020 Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPMadeline Reavey 10 1:14.03 Y B F
7 1/25/2020 2020 Delco Invitational MeetCOHSKathleen O'Hanlon 10 1:14.19 Y B F
8 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09 1:14.59 Y B F

Girls   200 IM
1 1/3/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RidleyMBAPGrace McBlain 09 2:21.92 Y B F
2 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODBrigid M Hayes 11 2:25.24 Y B F
3 1/10/2020 2020 Hubert's @ Bonner-PrendieMBAPClaire McBlain 12 2:26.80 Y B F
4 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodWOODTeresa R Fernandes 11 2:29.48 Y B F
5 12/21/2019 2020 O'Hara @ WoodCOHSMadison Gibson 09 2:30.26 Y B F
6 1/31/2020 2020 Wood @ Bonner-PrendieWOODMeagan Muhlig 11 2:30.76 Y B F
7 1/31/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ QuakertownLCHSBrynne L U'Selis 11 2:35.41 Y B F
8 2/1/2020 2020 O'Hara @ CarrollCOHSKathryn Yuknek 12 2:35.49 Y B F
9 1/14/2020 2020 Bonner-Prendie @ RyanMBAPMadeline Reavey 10 2:37.77 Y B F

10 1/17/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSRylie Pellegrino 09 2:37.90 Y B F
11 12/13/2019 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ NorristownLCHSEmily M McGovern 11 2:38.34 Y B F
12 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipPALACourtnee Girasole-Culhane 09 2:41.41 Y B F
13 1/11/2020 2020 Ryan @ WoodWOODTeresa Johnston 09 2:41.96 Y B F
14 2/6/2020 2020 Lanadale Catholic @ Lower MorelandLCHSBrielle U'Selis 09 2:43.76 Y B F
15 1/14/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Hubert'sCOHSOlivia Dessus 09 2:44.68 Y B F
16 2/1/2020 2020 Public League ChampionshipSLALucy Silverman 10 2:44.88 Y B F
17 1/25/2020 2020 Lansdale Catholic @ WoodWOODDeirdre C Harney 12 2:46.22 Y B F
18 1/18/2020 2020 Huberts @ WoodWOODElizabeth Hetzel 09 2:46.45 Y B F
19 1/17/2020 2020 O'Hara @ Little FlowerCOHSKathleen O'Hanlon 10 2:46.79 Y B F


